©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
July, 2018 − Rev. P2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP11184/D
NCP11184, NCP11185,
NCP11186, NCP11187
Product Preview
mWSaver� Integrated Power

MOSFET. Typically, this pin is directly connected to one of terminals of the transformer. At initial
startup or restart mode, operating voltage is powered through this pin.
Table 2. PRODUCTS INFORMATION & INDICATIVE MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER
Part Number PKG
Switching
Frequency Max. RDS(on) (�)
Output Power Table (W)
Adapter Open Frame
85 ~ 265 VAC 85 ~ 265 VAC 230 VAC
NCP11184A065PG
PDIP7
65 kHz
2.25 18 25 37
NCP11185A065PG 1.3 22 30 45
NCP11186A065PG 0.85 26 35 52
NCP11187A065PG 0.65 30 40 60
NCP11184A100PG
100 kHz
2.25 18 25 37
NCP11187A100PG 0.65 30 40 60
NCP11184A130PG
130 kHz
2.25 18 25 37
NCP11185A130PG 1.3 22 30 45
NCP11184A065LPG
LSOP−7
65 kHz
2.25 18 25 37
NCP11185A065LPG 1.3 22 30 45
NCP11187A065LPG 0.65 30 40 60
NCP11184A100LPG 100 kHz 2.25 18 25 37
Table 3. QUICK SELECTION TABLE
Device Max. RDS(ON) [�] Frequency [kHz] Package
NCP11184 2.25
65 PDIP−7, LSOP−7

The FB voltage is saturated HIGH when the power supply
output voltage drops below its nominal value and shunt
regulator (ex. KA431) does not draw current through the
opto−coupler. This occurs when the output feedback loop is
open or output is short circuited. If the FB voltage is higher
than a built−in threshold VFB−OLP for longer than tD−OLP,
PWM output is turned off. As PWM output is turned off,
VDD begins decreasing since no more energy is delivered
from the auxiliary winding.
As the protection is triggered, VDD enters into
auto−restart UVLO mode, which extends the time it take to
restart operation. This prevents the power supply from
overheating at the overload conditions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device RDS(ON) (�) fOSC (kHz) Package Shipping†
NCP11184A065PG 2.25 65
PDIP−7
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
NCP11185A065PG 1.3 65
NCP11186A065PG 0.85 65
NCP11187A065PG 0.65 65
NCP11184A100PG 2.25 100
NCP11187A100PG 0.65 100
NCP11184A130PG 2.25 130
NCP11185A130PG 1.3 130
NCP11184A065LPG 2.25 65
LSOP−7
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Rail
NCP11185A065LPG 1.3 65
NCP11187A065LPG 0.65 65
NCP11184A100LPG 2.25 100
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP11184, NCP11185, NCP11186, NCP11187